Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-01-2006

	U.S.	DE	PAI	RT	M	EN.	T	OF	CO	ММ	ERO	CE
٠.			_					-			010	

	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ťΤ	
	o
	<u>├</u> -

53	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas								
30	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
()	John E. Petrovic	Name: Alsons Corporation 99							
, 1	Peter Dabrowski	Internal Address:							
	Curtis J. Bailey Michael A. Miller								
	Execution Date(s) 2/16/06, 2/20/06, 2/17/06 & 2/16/06	Street Address: 3010 West Mechanic St.							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Officer Address: Officer West West Mestilanic Ot.							
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	Assignment Merger	City: Hillsdale							
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MI							
	Government Interest Assignment	Country 110A							
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 49242							
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
02/24/200	6 LWONDIM1 00000094 11359647								
04 FC:802	40.00 00								
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No							
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
	Name: William S. Gottschalk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
	Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Street Address: 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350	✓ Enclosed							
		None required (government interest not affecting title)							
	City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information							
	State: MI Zip: 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
	Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	Expiration Date							
	Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number							
		Authorized User Name							
	Ernail Address:								
	9. Signature:	February 22, 2006							
	Signature Signature	Date Total number of pages including course							
	William S. Gottschalk Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, John E. Petrovic, Peter Dabrowski, Curtis J. Bailey and Michael A. Miller (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at, 3360 Mechanic Road, Hillsdale, MI 49242; 21332 Clearview Drive, Macomb, MI 48044; 667 Hanna, Birmingham, MI 48009; and 1139 Somerset Bluff Trail, Portage, MI 49024, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in:

SHOWER HEAD WITH INTEGRAL DIVERTER VALVE

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith; Attorney Docket No. 60,137-433/147-3090-U, and that this application is a continuation-in-part of United States Application Serial No. 11/311,828, filed December 19, 2005 which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 60/637,373 filed on December 17, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, Alsons Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 3010 West Mechanic St., Hillsdale, MI 49242, a Michigan corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 017609 FRAME: 0851 AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated: February 16, 2006

John E. Petrovic

Dated: FEBRUARY 20, 2006

Peter Dabrowski

Dated: FlospuAPy 17, 2006

Curtis J. Bailey

Dated: February 16, 2006

Michael A. Miller

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

William S. Gottschalk, Esq. CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

N:\Clients\MASCO\IP00431\PATENT\Assignment.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 017609 FRAME: 0852